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TOOLS 

Refer to Service Instruction / Repair Procedure for any required tools 

WARRANTY 

NOTE: check DDW to ensure that the vehicle is affected by this program prior to undertaking any rework action.  

At the time of confirming a booking for vehicle repair, ensure that all outstanding Service Actions are identified to 
ensure the correct parts are available and adequate workshop time is allocated for repairs to be completed at one 
visit. 

Repair procedures are under constant review, and therefore times / prices are subject to change; those quoted 
here must be taken as guidance only. Refer to TOPIx to obtain the latest repair time.  

This program is valid for a limited time only. Warranty claims with a repair date prior to the 23 June 2015 closure 
date must be submitted quoting Program Code 'Q447' together with the relevant Option Code from the table. The 
SRO and part information listed have been included for information only. The Option Code(s) that allows for the 
drive in / drive out allowance may only be claimed if the vehicle is brought into the workshop for this action alone to 
be undertaken.. 

Warranty claims must be submitted for payment within 30 calendar days of completion of the repair. 

PROGRAM 
CODE 

OPTION 
CODE 

DESCRIPTION SRO TIME 
(HOURS) 

PART NO. / 

SUNDRY CODE 
QTY. / 

VALUE**

Q447 B 

Install electrical link lead 
 
 

Read and clear fault codes 

05.10.40 
 
 

12.90.16 

0.40 
 
 

0.20 

LR073319 
LR030045 
ZZZ001 

- 

1 
1 
$2.89 

- 

Q447 C 

Install electrical link lead 
 
 

Read and clear fault codes 

Drive in/drive out 

05.10.40 
 
 

12.90.16 

02.02.02 

0.40 
 
 

0.20 

0.20 

LR073319 
LR030045 
ZZZ001 

- 

- 

1 
1 
$2.89 

- 

- 

** - an allowance equivalent approximately US$2.89 has been provided to cover the cost of the locally sourced: 
one (1) butt splice (Wurth part number 1559742; 14-16ga); and two (2) pieces heat shrink tubing (1/4"-dia., 3" long) 

Normal Warranty policies and procedures apply  


